

ITEM NO.1

Court No.8

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 18272/2011

in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1375 OF 2008

KISHAN CHAND

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report )

Date: 12/12/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Shokeen, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the applicant and learned  
counsel for the State-respondent. We are not inclined to  
grant bail to the appellant at this stage. The bail  
application is dismissed.

The hearing of the appeal be expedited.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)  
Court Master