

<

ITEM NO.57

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1375 OF 2008  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

KISHAN CHAND

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 28/08/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Harikesh Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Satyendra Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ramesh Kumar Shokeen,Adv.  
Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the appellant has filed a letter dated 5.6.2012 stating that the relevant documents are already on record. No separate documents is proposed to be filed. This is recorded. No further steps. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

|  
|s

|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)  
|Registrar

|