

ITEM NO.101  
PH

COURT NO.11

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1375 OF 2008

KISHAN CHAND

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 04/10/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Hari Kesh Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Gir,Adv.for  
Mr. Satyendra Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ramesh Kumar,Adv.for  
Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Hearing concluded.  
Judgment reserved.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[S.S.R. KRISHNA]  
COURT MASTER

Books cited are as under:

1. 2001 (6) SCC 692 , pa.4 at 694, pa. 9 at 697
2. 2010 (12) SCC 479
3. 2011 (12) SCC 217 , pa.26 and 27
4. 2011(8) SCC 131 pa.10
5. 2009 (8) SCC 539 at 555
6. NDPS Act, 1985.